

Purchasing Division

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: December 10, 2018

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: 4th of July Fireworks Show for City of Grand Junction 2019 IFB-4584-18-DH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

- 1. Q. We have a concern with section 3.3.4 Event Cancellations and / or Rescheduling: We would like to see a 50% penalty to the Owner (City) if Canceled or rescheduled within 10 days of the event. Due to the history of the region, including last year, there were many cancellations due to fire. However, the Grand Junction site was spared due to the site location on the Golf Course Park area. We incur significant expenses in scheduling, acquiring product and producing and getting your show ready weeks in advance. Please consider making this change.
- A. In the event of a cancellation by the Owner within 10 days of the scheduled event, the Ower shall compensate the Contractor 25% of the contract price OR \$5,000.00, which ever is less.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.

All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Duane Hoff Jr., Senior Buyer City of Grand Junction, Colorado